
   
 

 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing accommodations for this meeting should call 801-444-9378 to make appropriate 
arrangements. One or more board members may participate electronically or telephonically pursuant to UCA 52-4-207. 
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Hawthorn Academy               
Board of Directors Meeting 
Date: November 12, 2025  
Time: 8:45AM 
Location: 9062 S 2200 W, West Jordan UT 84095 
 

 

AGENDA 
 
CALL TO ORDER – 8:45AM 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT – 8:45AM – 9:00AM 
 
CONSENT ITEMS – 9:00AM – 9:05AM 

o 10.08.2025 Board Meeting Minutes 
 
REPORTS – 9:05AM – 9:20AM 

o Director’s Report 
o Finance Report  

 
VOTING ITEMS & DISCUSSION ITEMS – 9:20AM – 9:45AM 

o Skyward 
o Snow Removal Contract 
o LEA Licenses 
o 2026/2027 Calendar 

 
CLOSED SESSION - closed session for the sole purpose of discussing the character, professional 
competence, or physical or mental health of an individual in accordance with Utah Code Ann. 52-4-
2(1)(a). – 9:45AM – 10:15AM 
 
CALENDARING 

o Next Meeting January 19, 2025—South Jordan Campus 
 
ADJOURN – 10:15AM 

Our mission is to provide an exciting and enabling learning environment where students will develop a desire to explore and understand the 
world around them; be inspired to set and reach personal goals and become lifelong seekers of knowledge. We will provide challenging 

academics utilizing a proven methodology that will foster students who are responsible citizens, intellectually capable, and competitive in 
every aspect of society. Students will develop self-respect and self-discipline in a safe and supportive environment.  
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Hawthorn Academy               
Board of Directors Meeting 
Date: October 8, 2025  
Location: 1437 W. 11400 S. South Jordan, UT 84095 
In Attendance: Tori Williams, Donald McNeill, Tammi Wright, Janielle 
Edwards, Heidi Scott, Meggen Pettit, Jamie Dickinson 
Others In Attendance: Floyd Stensrud, Priscilla Stringfellow, Kim McVey, Hannah Dorius, Brittany 
Garcia, Karen Petty, Platte Nielson 
 

MINUTES 
 
CALL TO ORDER 
 Meggen Pettit called the meeting to order at 8:53AM.  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 There were no public comments. 
 
CONSENT ITEMS 

o 09.10.2025 Board Meeting Minutes 
 

Tori Williams made a motion to approve the 09.10.2025 Board Meeting Minutes with a correction as 
discussed. Donald McNeill seconded. Motion passed unanimously. Votes were as follows:  Tori 
Williams, Aye; Donald McNeill, Aye; Tammi Wright, Aye; Jamie Dickinson, Aye; Heidi Scott, Aye; 
Meggen Pettit, Aye. 

 
REPORTS 

o Director Report 
Floyd Stensrud presented the Director Report to the board. The board expressed that Floyd had 
attention to detail in the Student Improvement Plan (SIP). Floyd also presented on the current 
school activities. 
 
Jamie Dickinson joined the meeting at 8:57AM. 
 

VOTING AND DISCUSSION ITEMS  
o Secondary School Schedule 

Floyd Stensrud and Brittany Garcia presented the proposed Secondary School Schedule 
changes. The schedule change will align the school with the state recommendation of 
minutes for math. The board wants to ensure that the schedule changes wouldn’t impact 
the graduation requirements. 

 
Brittany Garcia and Karen Petty left the meeting at 9:28AM. 
 
o Finance Report 
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Kim McVey presented the Finance Report to the board. The budget is presented in a new 
format to see a clear breakdown of the month end report. The fiscal year is 25% of the way 
through. The Federal Revenues are negative because of the receivables leftover from fiscal 
year 2025. 

 
VOTING AND DISCUSSION ITEMS  

o Bullying and Hazing Policy 
Priscilla Stringfellow presented the Bullying and Hazing Policy to the board. The policy is 
updated with definitions that are included in SB223 from the 2025 legislative session. 
“Bullying” is broken down into staff bullying and student bullying. 
 

o Hotline Complaint Policy 
Priscilla Stringfellow presented the Hotline Complaint Policy to the board. This is a new 
policy that is now required based on R277-123. The complaint hotline training will be 
provided to the board.  
 
Tammi Wright made a motion to approve the Bullying and Hazing Policy and Hotline Complaint 
Policy. Jamie Dickinson seconded. Motion passed unanimously. Votes were as follows:  Tori 
Williams, Aye; Donald McNeill, Aye; Tammi Wright, Aye; Jamie Dickinson, Aye; Heidi Scott, Aye; 
Janielle Edwards, Aye; Meggen Pettit, Aye.  
 

o Skyward 
Floyd Stensrud presented the Skyward topic to the board. Skyward provided a training with 
several staff members from Hawthorn and AW Services. Floyd Stensrud recapped the 
training with the board and discussed the pros and cons of moving to Skyward. This item will 
be tabled for a future meeting. 

 
o Charter School Conference Discussion 

Jamie Dickinson and Tammi Wright shared what they learned from a charter school 
conference with the board. The board and administration are continually working to align 
their work with the vision of the school and the purpose of charter schools in general.  

 
Platte Nielson joined the meeting at 10:29AM. 
 
CLOSED SESSION – closed session for the sole purpose of discussing the character, professional 
competence, or physical or mental health of an individual in accordance with Utah Code Ann. 52-4-
2(1)(a). 
 

At 10:40AM. Tammi Wright made a motion to move into closed session for the sole purpose of 
discussing the character, professional competence, or physical or mental health of an individual 
in accordance with Utah Code Ann. 52-4-2(1)(a) at Hawthorn Academy South Jordan Campus. 
Tori Williams seconded. Motion passed unanimously. Votes were as follows:  Tori Williams, Aye; 
Donald McNeill, Aye; Tammi Wright, Aye; Jamie Dickinson, Aye; Heidi Scott, Aye; Janielle 
Edwards, Aye; Meggen Pettit, Aye.  
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At 10:58AM. Tammi Wright made a motion to move into open session. Donald McNiell 
seconded. Motion passed unanimously. Votes were as follows:  Donald McNeill, Aye; Tammi 
Wright, Aye; Jamie Dickinson, Aye; Heidi Scott, Aye; Janielle Edwards, Aye; Meggen Pettit, Aye.  

 
Tori Williams left the meeting at 10:58AM. 
 
CALENDARING 

o Next Meeting November 12, 2025—West Jordan Campus 
 
ADJOURN  

At 10:59AM Donald McNeill made a motion to adjourn. Tammi Wright seconded. Motion passed. 
unanimously. Votes were as follows: Donald McNeill, Aye; Tammi Wright, Aye; Jamie Dickinson, 
Aye; Heidi Scott, Aye; Janielle Edwards; Aye; Meggen Pettit, Aye.

 



Month End Report (Prior vs Current) 

Budget Manager :  Accounts Month End Report (Prior vs Current) NOV-11-2025 10:11 AM

 
Revenue - 1000 Local Revenue   36%  (11 Account records) 

Revenue 370,623 270,540 700,000 39% 700,000 39%
Revenue 87,993 76,024 250,000 30% 250,000 30%
Revenue 628 80 1,600 5% 1,600 5%
Revenue 9,165 5,355 7,000 77% 7,000 77%
Revenue 13,139 14,740 25,000 59% 25,000 59%
Revenue 5   0 0% 0 0%
Revenue 44,525 21,745 90,000 24% 90,000 24%
Revenue 73,896 2,938 25,000 12% 25,000 12%
Revenue 26,600   0 0% 0 0%
Revenue 11,219 26,726 15,000 178% 36,750 73%
Revenue 884 471 37,000 1% 37,000 1%

TOT   638,676 418,618 1,150,600   1,172,350  

Revenue - 3000 State Revenue   35%  (9 Account records) 
Revenue 233,569 221,398 664,195 33% 664,195 33%
Revenue 1,683,098 1,703,033 5,109,725 33% 5,109,725 33%
Revenue 136,676   0 0% 0 0%
Revenue 814,257 951,941 2,834,278 34% 2,837,926 34%
Revenue 1,602,797 1,881,485 5,656,828 33% 5,656,828 33%
Revenue 487,193 639,754 1,426,121 45% 1,426,121 45%
Revenue 208,471 371,548 825,738 45% 928,482 40%
Revenue 25,322 40,862 0 0% 85,514 48%
Revenue   66,792 0 0% 0 0%

TOT   5,191,382 5,876,814 16,516,885   16,708,791  

Revenue - 4000 Federal Revenue   0%  (5 Account records) 
Revenue 0   194,008 0% 194,008 0%
Revenue   0 4,963 0% 4,963 0%
Revenue 0 0 240,939 0% 240,939 0%
Revenue 55,518 60,822 200,000 30% 200,000 30%
Revenue   -162,600 151,829 -107% 151,829 -107%

TOT   55,518 -101,778 791,740   791,740  

Revenue - 5000 Other Financing Sources   0%  (1 Account)  
Revenue   21,332 0 0% 0 0%

TOT     21,332 0   0  

Expense - 100 Salaries   23%  (13 Account records) 
Expense -215,643 -238,548 -691,404 35% -691,404 35%
Expense -1,276,858 -1,449,597 -6,545,085 22% -6,545,085 22%
Expense -228 -352 -15,000 2% -15,000 2%
Expense -10,903 -11,550 -53,380 22% -53,380 22%
Expense -47,793 -47,840 -217,250 22% -217,250 22%
Expense -12,918 -3,428 -63,960 5% -63,960 5%
Expense   -13,068 -62,290 21% -62,290 21%
Expense -78,617 -84,156 -269,900 31% -269,900 31%
Expense -243,015 -277,182 -1,232,650 22% -1,232,650 22%
Expense -10,039 -12,751 -52,800 24% -52,800 24%
Expense -25,078 -28,160 -130,260 22% -130,260 22%
Expense -8,188 -14,056 -67,470 21% -67,470 21%
Expense -83,276 -98,057 -476,000 21% -476,000 21%

TOT   -2,012,556 -2,278,745 -9,877,449   -9,877,449  

Expense - 200 Employee Benefits   21%  (7 Account records) 
Expense -170,447 -191,254 -839,583 23% -839,583 23%
Expense -38,202 -38,942 -175,000 22% -175,000 22%
Expense -102,778 -67,317 -500,000 13% -500,000 13%
Expense   -48 0 0% 0 0%
Expense -8,128 -8,001 -35,000 23% -35,000 23%
Expense -9,294 -16,818 -90,000 19% -90,000 19%
Expense -278,695 -285,465 -1,200,000 24% -1,200,000 24%

TOT   -607,544 -607,845 -2,839,583   -2,839,583  

Expense - 300 Professional & Tech Services   24%  (7 Account records) 
Expense -66,009 -88,466 -550,000 16% -549,070 16%
Expense -8,741 -31,672 -70,000 45% -70,000 45%
Expense -4,947 -11,971 -87,000 14% -87,000 14%
Expense -240,495 -183,848 -580,000 32% -580,000 32%
Expense -7,118   -20,000 0% -20,000 0%
Expense -26,613 -39,410 -95,000 41% -103,000 38%
Expense     -113,000 0% -113,000 0%

TOT   -353,923 -355,368 -1,515,000   -1,522,070  

Expense - 400 Property Services   38%  (9 Account records) 
Expense -19,369 -135 0 0% 0 0%
Expense   -17,121 -35,500 48% -35,500 48%
Expense   -2,889 -13,000 22% -13,000 22%
Expense -2,946 -596 -5,000 12% -5,000 12%
Expense -15,290 -24,449 -60,000 41% -60,000 41%
Expense -16,121 -19,110 -100,000 19% -100,000 19%
Expense   -168 -3,000 6% -3,000 6%
Expense -12,400 -35,045 -20,000 175% -44,600 79%

Account Category Type Prior YTD Current YTD Budget % of Budget Forecast % of Forecast

1510 Interest on Investments
1610 Sales to Students
1620 Sales to Adults
1743 Curricular Activity Fees
1747 Extra-Curricular Activity Fees
1760 Fines
1910 Rentals
1920 Contributions and Donations From Private Sources
1960 Misc. Revenue from Other Local Governments
1990 Miscellaneous
1990-001 Field Trips

3005 Regular School Programs K
3010 Regular School Programs 1-12
3020 Professional Staff
3100 Restricted Basic School Programs
3200 Related to the Basic Programs
3400 Other Programs
3500 One-time Funding
3800 Non-MSP State Revenues (via USBE)
3990 REVENUE OTHER STATE AGENCIES

4200 Unrestricted Revenue Received From Federal Government Through The State
4522 IDEA - B -- Pre-School Disabled (Sec 619)
4524 IDEA - B -- Disabled (PL 101-476)
4560 Federal Child Nutrition Programs
4800 Federal No Child Left Behind

5600 Insurance Recoveries

0121 Salaries - Principals and Assistants
0131 Salaries - Teachers
0132 Salaries - Substitute Teachers
0141 Salaries - Attendance and Social Work Personnel
0142 Salaries - Guidance Personnel
0144 Salaries - Psychological Personnel
0151 Salaries - Professional Office Personnel
0152 Salaries - Secretarial and Clerical Personnel
0161 Salaries - Teacher Aides and Para-Professionals
0162 Salaries - Media Personnel – Non-Licensed
0182 Salaries - Custodial & Maintenance Personnel
0184 Salaries – Administrative Technology Personnel
0191 Salaries - Food Services Personnel

0220 Social Security
0230 Local Retirement
0240 Group Insurance
0250 Tuition Reimbursement
0270 Industrial Insurance
0280 Unemployment Insurance
0290 Other Employee Benefits

0320 Professional - Educational Services
0330 Professional Employee Training and Development
0340 Other Professional Services
0345 Business Services
0349 Purchased Legal Services
0350 Technical Services
0353 School Resource Officer and Other Police Personnel

0410 Utility Services
0411 Water/Sewage
0412 Disposal Service
0423 Custodial Services
0424 Lawn Care Services
0430 Repairs & Maintenance Services
0442 Rental of Equipment & Vehicles
0450 Construction Services



Expense -735 -5,910 -5,000 118% -17,500 34%

TOT   -66,861 -105,423 -241,500   -278,600  

Expense - 500 Other Services   35%  (8 Account records) 
Expense -4,980 -8,235 -15,000 55% -15,000 55%
Expense   -1,530 -75,000 2% -75,000 2%
Expense -891 -400 -15,000 3% -15,000 3%
Expense -59,189 -64,854 -66,000 98% -66,000 98%
Expense -3,867 -8,688 -4,500 193% -8,800 99%
Expense -4,951 -5,641 -22,000 26% -22,000 26%
Expense -7,545 -6,973 -20,000 35% -20,000 35%
Expense -18,271 -25,692 -125,000 21% -125,000 21%

TOT   -99,694 -122,013 -342,500   -346,800  

Expense - 600 Supplies & Materials   46%  (12 Account records) 
Expense -124,184 -100,859 -300,000 34% -300,000 34%
Expense -2,802 -14,116 -20,000 71% -20,000 71%
Expense -489 -13,590 -20,000 68% -20,000 68%
Expense -578 -971 -30,000 3% -30,000 3%
Expense -37,506 -39,153 -95,000 41% -95,000 41%
Expense -99,939 -100,242 -325,000 31% -325,000 31%
Expense -8,871 -36,948 -30,000 123% -60,500 61%
Expense -57,275 -183,619 -105,000 175% -195,000 94%
Expense -3,552 -635 -7,000 9% -7,000 9%
Expense -10,807 -34,714 -130,000 27% -130,000 27%
Expense -20,144 -54,048 -100,000 54% -100,000 54%
Expense -11,669 -13,888 -50,000 28% -50,000 28%

TOT   -377,817 -592,783 -1,212,000   -1,332,500  

Expense - 700 Property   88%  (2 Account records) 
Expense -174,250 -259,156 -290,000 89% -290,000 89%
Expense     -5,500 0% -5,500 0%

TOT   -174,250 -259,156 -295,500   -295,500  

Expense - 800 Debt Service and Misc.   67%  (4 Account records) 
Expense -75,052 -60,469 -120,000 50% -120,000 50%
Expense     -10,000 0% -10,000 0%
Expense -571,928 -557,828 -1,100,000 51% -1,100,000 51%
Expense -640,000 -665,000 -680,000 98% -680,000 98%

TOT   -1,286,980 -1,283,297 -1,910,000   -1,910,000  

TOT   905,951 610,356 225,693   270,379  

Account Category Type Prior YTD Current YTD Budget % of Budget Forecast % of Forecast

0490 Other Purchased Property Services

0513 Student Transportation Services - Commercial
0517 Student Overnight Trips/Field Trips
0518 Student Day Trips/Field Trips (includes Admission Charges)
0521 Property Insurance
0522 Liability Insurance
0530 Communication (Telephone & Other)
0540 Advertising
0580 Travel/Per Diem

0610 General Supplies
0610-001 Furniture and Fixtures (not capitalized)
0610-002 Other Food Purchases
0621 Natural Gas
0622 Electricity
0630 Food
0641 Textbooks
0642 E-Textbooks / Online Curriculum
0644 Library Books
0650 Supplies - Technology Related
0670 Software
0680 Maintenance Supplies and Materials

0730 Equipment
0733 Capitalized Furniture and Fixtures

0810 Dues and Fees
0820 Judgments Against the LEA
0830 Interest
0840 Redemption of Principal



Budget Summary
10/31/2025

33% of the Year
 

 

Month End Report

Revenue  (4 Category records) 
Revenue 418,618 1,150,600 36% 1,172,350 36%
Revenue 5,876,814 16,516,885 36% 16,708,791 35%
Revenue -101,778 791,740 -13% 791,740 -13%
Revenue 21,332 0   0  

TOT     6,214,985 18,459,225   18,672,881  
Expense  (8 Category records) 

Expense -2,278,745 -9,877,449 23% -9,877,449 23%
Expense -607,845 -2,839,583 21% -2,839,583 21%
Expense -355,368 -1,515,000 23% -1,522,070 23%
Expense -105,423 -241,500 44% -278,600 38%
Expense -122,013 -342,500 36% -346,800 35%
Expense -592,783 -1,212,000 49% -1,332,500 44%
Expense -259,156 -295,500 88% -295,500 88%
Expense -1,283,297 -1,910,000 67% -1,910,000 67%

TOT     -5,604,629 -18,233,532   -18,402,502  
TOT     610,356 225,693   270,379  

Bond Ratio Covenant Forecast

Debt Service Ratio >1.10 1.43

Days Cash >30 Days 383

 
 
Budget Analysis
Accounts above/below elapsed time

1.  Federal Revenue - Deficit due to FY25 receivables that will be
paid in November
2. Salaries and Benefits - Accrual and hourly employees
beginning in the middle of August.
3.  Professional Services - Student services
4. Property Services - Summer water, lawn care, office
construction
5. Other Services - Liability and Property Insurance
6.  Supplies and Materials - Software, textbooks and online
curriculum
7. Property - Playground
8. Debt Service - Bond payment - including principle paid in
October
 
 
 

Financial Ratios

Monthly Change in Net Position

Fiscal Year/Fiscal Month #

A
m

ou
nt

$1,224,583.19

$714,887.10

-$25310.43

-$1008208.43

$461,398.13
$360,957.85

$212,988.01 $202,519.55 $223,622.20

-$430532.84

-$100990.02
-$272494.40

$392,253.91

-$800314.64

2025 2026

01- Jul 02- Aug 03-Sep 04-Oct 05-Nov 06-Dec 07-Jan 08-Feb 09-Mar 10-Apr 11-May 12-Jun
-$1500000.00

-$1000000.00

-$500000.00

0

$500,000.00

$1,000,000.00

Forecast by Category

100 Salaries
200 Employee Benefits
300 Profession...& Tech Services
400 Property Services
500 Other Services
600 Supplies & Materials
700 Property
800 Debt Service and Misc.

100 Salaries: 54%

200 Employee Benefits: 15%

300 Professional & Tech Services: 8%

400 Property Services: 2%

500 Other Services: 2%

600 Supplies & Materials: 7%

700 Property: 2%

800 Debt Service and Misc.: 10%

Unrestricted Cash Balance

Month End

C
as

h 
B

al
an

ce

18,383,016

15,667,260

16,009,072 16,058,382
15,872,295

16,155,433

Cash Balance-Sum

10-31-2024

12-31-2024

01-31-2025

02-28-2025

03-31-2025

04-30-2025

05-31-2025

06-30-2025

07-31-2025

08-31-2025

09-30-2025

10-31-2025

16,000,000

17,000,000

18,000,000

15,000,000

  1000 Local Revenue
  3000 State Revenue
  4000 Federal Revenue
  5000 Other Financing Sources

  100 Salaries
  200 Employee Benefits
  300 Professional & Tech Services
  400 Property Services
  500 Other Services
  600 Supplies & Materials
  700 Property
  800 Debt Service and Misc.

  Type YTD Actual Budget % of Budget Forecast % of ForecastCategory
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Hawthorn Academy School Calendar Exhibit      11/10/2025 

1) A calendar committee will organize and meet yearly to discuss the following school 

year’s calendar, while the Hawthorn Academy Board of Directors will approve the school 

calendar yearly. 

2) Parent Teacher Conferences will be held in the Fall within the months of September and 

October and in the Spring withing the months of February and March. Thursday prior to 

Teacher Compensation Day is always an early out day. 

3) Labor Day, Thanksgiving Recess, Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, and Presidents’ Day will be 

observed. 

4) Thanksgiving will be observed the last Thursday of November with the Wednesday 

preceding and the Friday following Thanksgiving as Recess days. 

5) Fall Recess will occur the same week each year as Jordan School District’s Fall Recess. 

Hawthorn Academy administration will determine each year how many days will be 

included in Fall Recess.  

6) Winter Recess will not be less than eight days but will not exceed eleven days. 

7) Spring Recess will be observed the first full week of April, due to testing. 

8) Where possible, the end of school will occur prior to Memorial Day. The last day of 

school will always be an early out day. 

9) Every Friday is an early out day.  

10) School Emergency closure days will be made up by scheduling a remote learning day(s). 

11) The calendar will contain 180 days (including Teacher Compensation & Legislation Days). 

The contract numbers for New Teachers/Returning Teachers are 190/185 days. 

12) A/B days are every other day; the semesters should be as even as possible. 

13) Kitchen Delivery will not happen when Jordan School District is off. 

14) Our calendar should follow the Jordan School District Calendar as much as possible. 

15) Legislative Days are for locking grades after the quarter and for professional 

development. (Legislative days do no have to be immediately after the quarter ends and 

should NOT be right before a Holiday Break/Weekend.) 

 



Hawthorn Academy South Jordan
School Year 2026-2027

August 2026 September 2026 October 2026
S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

November 2026 December 2026 Jan-27
S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

February 2027 March 2027 April 2027
S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

May 2027 June 2027 July 2027
S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

YEAR  AT  A  GLANCE

DAILY SCHOOL SCHEDULE

30 31 1 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 August 5th-11th Teacher Workdays Professional Development with New Teachers

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 August 12th-18th Teacher Workdays Professional Development with ALL Teachers

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 August 19th School Starts First Day of School

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 September 7th No School Labor Day

30 31 September 30th Conferences Parent Teacher Conferences

October 1st Early Release Parent Teacher Conferences

October 2nd No School Teacher Compensation Day

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 October 19th-20th No School Fall Break

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 October 26th Quarter Ends Last Day of 1st Quarter

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 October 27th Quarter Begins First Day of 2nd Quarter

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 October 30th No School Teacher Legislative Day

29 30 27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 November 25th-27th No School Thanksgiving Recess

31 December 21th-January 1st No School Winter Recess

January 11th No School Teacher Legislative Day

January 15th Quarter Ends Last Day of 2nd Quarter

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 January 18th No School Martin Luther King Jr. Day

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 January 19th Quarter Begins First Day of 3rd Quarter

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 February 15th No School Presidents' Day

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 February 24th Conferences Parent Teacher Conferences

28 28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30 February 25th Early Release Parent Teacher Conferences

February 26th No School Teacher Compensation Day

March 19th Quarter Ends Last Day of 3rd Quarter

No School Teacher Legislative Day

1 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 March 23rd Quarter Begins First Day of 4th Quarter

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 April 5th-9th No School Spring Break

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 May 28th School Ends Last Day of School/Early Out

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

30 31

Monday-Thursday 8:30 am - 3:15 pm

Friday 8:30 am- 1:05pm

Note: School emergency closure days will be made up by scheduling a remote learning day (s).

Board Approval Date:

March 22nd



Hawthorn Academy West Jordan
School Year 2026-2027

August 2026 September 2026 October 2026
S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

November 2026 December 2026 Jan-27
S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

February 2027 March 2027 April 2027
S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

May 2027 June 2027 July 2027
S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

YEAR  AT  A  GLANCE

DAILY SCHOOL SCHEDULE

30 31 1 1/B 2/A 3/B 4/A 5 1/A 2 3

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8/B 9/A 10/B 11/A 12 4 5/B 6/A 7/B 8/A 9/B 10 August 5th-11th Teacher Workdays Professional Development with New Teachers

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14/B 15/A 16/B 17/A 18/B 19 11 12/A 13/B 14/A 15/B 16/A 17 August 12th-18th Teacher Workdays Professional Development with ALL Teachers

16 17 18 19/A 20/B 21/A 22 20 21/A 22/B 23/A 24/B 25/A 26 18 19 20 21/B 22/A 23/B 24 August 19th School Starts First Day of School

23 24/B 25/A 26/B 27/A 28/B 29 27 28/B 29/A 30/B 25 26/A 27/B 28/A 29/B 30 31 September 7th No School Labor Day

30 31/A September 30th Conferences Parent Teacher Conferences

October 1st Early Release Parent Teacher Conferences

October 2nd No School Teacher Compensation Day

1 2/A 3/B 4/A 5/B 6/A 7 1/A 2/B 3/A 4/B 5 1 2 October 19th-20th No School Fall Break

8 9/B 10/A 11/B 12/A 13/B 14 6 7/A 8/B 9/A 10/B 11/A 12 3 4/A 5/B 6/A 7/B 8/A 9 October 26th Quarter Ends Last Day of 1st Quarter

15 16/A 17/B 18/A 19/B 20/A 21 13 14/B 15/A 16/B 17/A 18/B 19 10 11 12/B 13/A 14/B 15/A 16 October 27th Quarter Begins First Day of 2nd Quarter

22 23/B 24/A 25 26 27 28 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19/B 20/A 21/B 22/A 23 October 30th No School Teacher Legislative Day

29 30/B 27 28 29 30 31 24 25/B 26/A 27/B 28/A 29/B 30 November 25th-27th No School Thanksgiving Recess

31 December 21th-January 1st No School Winter Recess

January 11th No School Teacher Legislative Day

January 15th Quarter Ends Last Day of 2nd Quarter

1/A 2/B 3/A 4/B 5/A 6 1/A 2/B 3/A 4/B 5/A 6 1/A 2/B 3 January 18th No School Martin Luther King Jr. Day

7 8/B 9/A 10/B 11/A 12/B 13 7 8/B 9/A 10/B 11/A 12/B 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 January 19th Quarter Begins First Day of 3rd Quarter

14 15 16/A 17/B 18/A 19/B 20 14 15/A 16/B 17/A 18/B 19/A 20 11 12/A 13/B 14/A 15/B 16/A 17 February 15th No School Presidents' Day

21 22/A 23/B 24/A 25/B 26 27 21 22 23/B 24/A 25/B 26/A 27 18 19/B 20/A 21/B 22/A 23/B 24 February 24th Conferences Parent Teacher Conferences

28 28 29/B 30/A 31/B 25 26/A 27/B 28/A 29/B 30/A February 25th Early Release Parent Teacher Conferences

February 26th No School Teacher Compensation Day

March 19th Quarter Ends Last Day of 3rd Quarter

No School Teacher Legislative Day

1 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 March 23rd Quarter Begins First Day of 4th Quarter

2 3/B 4/A 5/B 6/A 7/B 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 April 5th-9th No School Spring Break

9 10/A 11/B 12/A 13/B 14/A 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 May 28th School Ends Last Day of School/Early Out

16 17/B 18/A 19/B 20/A 21/B 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

23 24/A 25/B 26/A 27/B 28/A 29 27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

30 31

Monday-Thursday 8:20 am - 3:00 pm

Friday 8:20 am- 1:00 pm

Note: School emergency closure days will be made up by scheduling a remote learning day (s).

Board Approval Date:

March 22nd


